
Date : 2/9/2017 7:49:39 AM
From : "Kerri Hanrahan"
To : "TudySapanos"
Subject : Fwd: Staffing Update
Attachment : image002.png;

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Elisabeth Heerema <EHeerema@psesd.org>
Date: Thu, Feb 9, 2017 at 7:44 AM
Subject: Staffing Update
To: Kirsten Parker <kparker@dieringer.wednet.edu>,
"jmartinson@dieringer.wednet.edu" <jmartinson@dieringer.wednet.edu>,
"denise_walters@eatonville.wednet.edu"
<denise_walters@eatonville.wednet.edu>, William Hatzenbeler
<ed_hatzenbeler@enumclaw.wednet.edu>, Stephanie Berryhill
<stephanie_berryhill@enumclaw.wednet.edu>, Janet Hodson
<jhodson@fwps.org>, Susan Partain <spartain@fwps.org>, Tony Frascone
<tfrascon@fwps.org>, "CJ-Carter -ESC (cjcarter@fwps.org)"
<cjcarter@fwps.org>, "Harris, Kari" <kharris@fifeschools.com>, "Bettinzoli,
Cathy (cbettinzoli@fifeschools.com)" <cbettinzoli@fifeschools.com>,
"tbigelow@fpschools.org" <tbigelow@fpschools.org>, "Pearson Brenda
(brpearson@fpschools.org)" <brpearson@fpschools.org>, Teresa Barron
<Teresa.Barron@highlineschools.org>, "Kuper, Jacob AD-Staff"
<KuperJ@issaquah.wednet.edu>, "scammonc@issaquah.wednet.edu"
<scammonc@issaquah.wednet.edu>, "Liz.Dodd@mercerislandschools.org"
<Liz.Dodd@mercerislandschools.org>, Kerri Hanrahan
<kerri_hanrahan@enumclaw.wednet.edu>, erin anderson
<erin.anderson@mercerislandschools.org>, "Bannan, Marcine L."
<BannanM@orting.wednet.edu>, "joyc@orting.wednet.edu"
<joyc@orting.wednet.edu>, "ANDERSEN, KAREN" <andersenk@psd401.net>,
"ANTHOLT,CAROLINE" <antholtc@psd401.net>, "WEATHERHOLT,
ROBERTA"<weatherholtr@psd401.net>, Chuck Hole <CHole@psesd.org>,
Maxine Broussard-Upchurch <MBroussard-Upchurch@psesd.org>, Aurora Huerta
<AHuerta@psesd.org>, Amanda Michaels <AMichaels@psesd.org>, Jeannette
Belaski <jbelaski@psesd.org>, "pennicc@puyallup.k12.wa.us"
<pennicc@puyallup.k12.wa.us>, "reynolnp@puyallup.k12.wa.us"
<reynolnp@puyallup.k12.wa.us>, "Brandmah@puyallup.k12.wa.us"
<Brandmah@puyallup.k12.wa.us>, Mark Spangenberg
<mark.spangenberg@shorelineschools.org>, Michelle Thorpe
<michelle.thorpe@shorelineschools.org>, "cdaniels@skykomish.wednet.edu"
<cdaniels@skykomish.wednet.edu>, "tjay@skykomish.wednet.edu"
<tjay@skykomish.wednet.edu>, "Brittain, James"
<jbrittain@steilacoom.k12.wa.us>, "pzech@steilacoom.k12.wa.us"
<pzech@steilacoom.k12.wa.us>, "ssaylor@steilacoom.k12.wa.us"
<ssaylor@steilacoom.k12.wa.us>, "Dolman, Beverly"
<bdolman@steilacoom.k12.wa.us>, "debbie_campbell@sumnersd.org"
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<debbie_campbell@sumnersd.org>, "Stacia_Dorman@sumnersd.org"
<Stacia_Dorman@sumnersd.org>, "lcloud@tahomasd.us" <lcloud@tahomasd.us>,
Brenda Bethards <bbethard@tahomasd.us>, "meltona@tukwila.wednet.edu"
<meltona@tukwila.wednet.edu>, "vollema-richa@tukwila.wednet.edu" <vollema-
richa@tukwila.wednet.edu>, Charlene Edwards <edwardsc@tukwila.wednet.edu>,
Ruth Russell <rrussell@upsd.wednet.edu>, Tracey Lee <tlee@upsd.wednet.edu>,
"dmorey@whiteriver.wednet.edu" <dmorey@whiteriver.wednet.edu>,
"cwetteland@whiteriver.wednet.edu" <cwetteland@whiteriver.wednet.edu>,
Daniel Lunghofer <daniel_lunghofer@eatonville.wednet.edu>, "Pam Strub
(pam_strub@eatonville.wednet.edu)" <pam_strub@eatonville.wednet.edu>, Blake
Verdi<Blake.Verdi@highlineschools.org>, "pjacobso@fwps.org"
<pjacobso@fwps.org>, "Swiger, Linda (lswiger@fifeschools.com)"
<lswiger@fifeschools.com>, "cyoung@fpschools.org" <cyoung@fpschools.org>,
"mattsobj@hsd401.org" <mattsobj@hsd401.org>, "rolfa@issaquah.wednet.edu"
<rolfa@issaquah.wednet.edu>, "Andrews, Myra R."
<andrewsm@orting.wednet.edu>, Debbie Case
<debbie.case@shorelineschools.org>, "rodgersd@psd401.net"
<rodgersd@psd401.net>, Jennifer Grantham <jgrantham@psesd.org>,
"MatthiRJ@puyallup.k12.wa.us" <MatthiRJ@puyallup.k12.wa.us>, "Littrell,
Kathy" <klittrell@steilacoom.k12.wa.us>, "tammy_whitehouse@sumnersd.org"
<tammy_whitehouse@sumnersd.org>, "Jessica Shamseldin
(Jshamseldin@TahomaSD.US)" <Jshamseldin@tahomasd.us>, "Michelle Hill
(hillm@tukwila.wednet.edu)" <hillm@tukwila.wednet.edu>
Cc: Susanne McIntyre <SMcIntyre@psesd.org>

Dear Friends,

I wanted to let you know that my last day as your Unemployment Pool Coordinator
will be Friday February 24, 2017. I have enjoyed my time here at the Pool and it
has been such a wonderful experience working with each of you. I am grateful for
the assistance and learning opportunities you have each provided during our time
together. I will keep you updated closer to my departure date on my replacement
and contact information. Susanne McIntyre will remain a resource for you, should
you have any questions or need assistance.

I look forward to continue working with many of you as I transition over the Trust
as a Time loss Claims Adjuster.

Thank you all again!
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Kind Regards,

Elisabeth Heerema, WWCP | Unemployment Pool Coordinator

Puget Sound Unemployment Pool

Puget Sound Educational Service District

800 Oakesdale Ave. SW | Renton, WA 98057

T: 425-917-7636 | F: 425-917-7665

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email message is for the sole use of the
intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any
unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the
intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply email and destroy all copies
of the original message.

--

Kerri Hanrahan
Payroll Officer
(360) 802-7116 Direct Line
(360) 802-7123 Direct Fax

"The only person you are destined to become is the person you decide to be." - Ralph Waldo
Emerson

tel:(425)%20917-7636
tel:(425)%20917-7665



